504348936 05/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4395624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROAKI MITSUYA	03/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION OF KUMAMOTO UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	2-39-1 KUROKAMI CHUO-KU	
City:	KUMAMOTO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	860-8555	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15311806

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jjmartin@prf.org

Correspondent Name: PURDUE RESEARCH FOUNDATION

Address Line 1: 1281 WIN HENTSCHEL BLVD

Address Line 4: WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA 47906

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2014-GHOS-66828-03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENI MARTIN	
SIGNATURE:	/JENI MARTIN/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment_Mitusya - English translation#page1.tif

PATENT 504348936 REEL: 042221 FRAME: 0409

Appended Form No. 2 (Related to Article 8)

Certificate of Assignment

March 8, 2016

To the President of the National University Corporation of Kumamoto University

Name Hiroaki MITSUYA

Affiliation/Occupation Professor of Hematology, Rheumatology, and Clinical

Immunology, Kumamoto University Graduate School of Medical and Pharmaceutical Sciences [stamp]

I hereby certify that the intellectual property rights related to the following invention(s) have been assigned to the University.

Note that in compliance with the appended National University Corporation of Kumamoto University employee invention rules, careful to keep secrets particularly as set forth in Article 15, and in compliance with the appended compensation bylaws for workplace inventions of employees of the National University Corporation of Kumamoto University, I shall not claim anything beyond the compensation set forth therein.

Name of Invention(s): Invention(s) Related to HIV-1 Protease Inhibitors and Uses Thereof

(Reference Number: 15076AA09) Notification Date: March 7, 2016

> PATENT REEL: 042221 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 05/03/2017